



ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY
1	24" Aluminum Pole Crossbeam	1
2	20" Aluminum Pole Crossbeam	1
3	33" Aluminum T-Slot Incline Angle Bracket	2
4	24" Aluminum Adjustable Angle L-Bracket	2
5	Galvanized 4" U-Bolt Assembly	2
6	Aluminum Panel Z Clamp (30mm or 35mm)	4
7	Steel M8 Slot Nut	6
8	Stainless Steel M8*30 or M8*35 Hex Bolt	4
9	Stainless Steel M8*60 Hex Bolt	2
10	Stainless Steel M8*20 Hex Bolt	4
11	Stainless Steel M8 Nut	4
12	Stainless Steel M8 Spring Washer	14
13	Stainless Steel M8 Flat Washer	14

PART IDENTIFICATION

The Pole Bracket is delivered with three identified bags of hardware and six aluminum parts as shown below. Verify all parts have been received prior to installing the bracket.



BAG 3: U-Bolt Assembly



Aluminum Parts



Required Tools

- 13mm or ½" open end wrench
- #6 Allen/Hex Key wrench

The crossbeams are pre-drilled with holes to accommodate standard 2", 4", 6" or 8" U-bolts but the kit only includes the U-Bolts for a 4" pole. For 2", 6", and 8" applications, the U-Bolts will need to be sourced separate.

